

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).276/2007

AIM ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 20.06.2008 along with connected matters.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master