

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2& 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).276/2007

AIM ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORT CORPORATION
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH 1 & 2 in SLP(C) No. 852/2007 (For direction and office report)

I.A. No. 1 & 2 in SLP(C) No. 16908/2006
(For impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 20/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratp Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Sharan, ASG,
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERCall after summer vacation for disposal.
(Shashi Sareen) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master