

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 223 OF 2009

M/S NOVA ADS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROPOLITAN TANSP.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. adv.
Mr. Raghunath Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Saran, ASG
For R-1 Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner has prayed for recall of order dated 30.06.2008 passed by a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir and Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi. In our opinion, this petition may be placed for hearing before the same Bench.

List this matter after summer vacation before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir after obtaining orders from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master