

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 223 OF 2009

M/S NOVA ADS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROPOLITAN TANSP.CORP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ragent Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Dolia, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth, P., Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

As far as the respondent No.1 is concerned, the said Metropolitan Transport Corporation is represented on caveat, service of notice is, therefore, waived. The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master