

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IA 2 & 3/2009 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 223 OF 2009

M/S NOVA ADS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROPOLITAN TANSP.CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Sreekumar Panicker.K,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth,Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner was directed to file affidavit together with proof of publication in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 3,6,8 and 9.

However Respondent Nos. 6 and 8 have already been served but there is no appearance for them. The counsel is directed to file affidavit with proof of publication regarding the remaining unserved respondents.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 have appeared but have not filed any Counter Affidavit, despite being granted sufficient extensions.

List the matter on 22.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG