

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11880/2009

A.T.MANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sreekumar Panicker K, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 4 served but there is no
appearance.

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit but beyond
time,

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent nos. 5,7 and
8 and last chance is already over.

Further, despite order dated 18.2.2010 of last chance,
respondent nos. 3 and 6 also failed to file counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.73

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent
Nos. 3 and 6 that counter affidavit has been sent for
signatures and shall be filed within two weeks.

Registry to take action accordingly.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj