

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 223 OF 2009

M/S NOVA ADS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROPOLITAN TANSP.CORP.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
( for final disposal )  
WITH  
SLP(C)No.276 of 2007  
SLP(C)No.852 of 2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
In writ Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

in SC 276/07 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.-on-record  
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

In SC 852/07 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.-on-record.  
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Raman, A.G. of T.N.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

WP223/09 Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
R7 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

R3,7&8 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
in WP223/09 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.-on-record  
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2- WP(C)No.223/09

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application for impleadment, being  
I.A.4/11, has been filed in SLP(C)No.276 of 2007, to implead  
the Corporation of Chennai, through its Commissioner, as a  
respondent in the pending proceedings.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties,  
we allow the same. Let the Corporation of Chennai,

through its Commissioner, be added as a respondent in the pending proceedings.

The impleading application is disposed of accordingly.

In the event the added respondent wishes to file any counter affidavit, the same may be filed within two weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let all these matters be listed for final disposal on 19th July, 2011, at 2.00 p.m.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master