

è

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 223 OF 2009

M/S NOVA ADS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROPOLITAN TANSP.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11880 of 2009(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 276 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 852 of 2007(With office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,AOR

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,AOR

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State of Tamil Nadu, hearing of the petitions is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|