

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.223 of 2009

M/S NOVA ADS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROPOLITAN TANSP.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P. (C) No.276/2007

S.L.P. (C) No.852/2007

S.L.P. (C) No.11880/2009

Date: 02/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
WP(C) 223/09 Mr. B. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

SLP(C) 276/07 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Natrajan, Adv.

SLP(C) 852/07 Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.S. Natrajan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

SLP(C) 11880/07 Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.
No.2 in SLP 276/07 Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
(Corporation of Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.
Chennai) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

For R-3 to 8 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
in WP(C) 223/09 Mr. K.S. Natrajan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.
Mr. Paramveer, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, M/s. Nova Ads, in W.P.(C) No.223/2009, Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, AIM Associates, in S.L.P.(C) No.276/2007, Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, M/s. Front Line Media, in S.L.P.(C) No.852/2007, Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(C) No.11880/2009, Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel for the respondent Nos.3 to 8 in W.P.(C) No.223/2009, Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General for the respondent No.2, Corporation of Chennai, in W.P.(C) No.223/2009 and S.L.P.(C) No.276/2007 and Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Tamil Nadu.

Leave granted.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master